

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).8150/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-02-2019 in WP No. 875/2011 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

AIR INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JEETENDRA KRISHNA VERMA & ANR.
(WITH I.R.)

Respondent(s)

Date : 08-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTAFor Petitioner(s) Ms. Palak Chadha, Adv.
Ms. Nina Gupta, Adv.
Dr. Lalit Bhasin, Adv.
Mr. Dhawal Jain, Adv.
Ms. Meghna, Adv.
Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok D. Shetty, Adv.
Ms. Yamunah Nachiar, Adv.
Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Counter affidavit of the first respondent shall be filed within a period of six weeks.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, shall be filed within a period of three weeks thereafter.

In the meantime, there shall be a stay of operation of the impugned judgment and order of the High Court of Bombay in W.P. No.875 of 2011.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS(SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI)
COURT MASTER