

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8150/2019

AIR INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JEETENDRA KRISHNA VERMA &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 22-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Nina Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Lalit Bhasin, Adv.  
Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, AOR  
Mr. Yamunah Nalhiar, Adv.  
Ms. Bhanu Kapoor, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the record.

In terms of order dated 8.4.2019 of Hon'ble Court, Counter affidavit may be by filed by respondent No.1 within a period of six weeks, and thereafter rejoinder affidavit, if any within a period of three weeks.

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent No.2.

List again on 18.9.2019.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL  
Registrar