

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SURINDER S. RATHI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8150/2019

AIR INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JEETENDRA KRISHNA VERMA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9783/2019 (IX)  
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 18-09-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Nina Gupta, Adv. (Present)  
Mr. Lalit Bhasin, Adv. (Not Present)  
Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR (Not Present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, AOR (Not Present)  
Ms. Rohini Dey, Adv. (Present)

Mrs. S. Yamunah Nachiar, AOR (Not Present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 8150/2019

Respondent No.1 has already filed the counter affidavit.

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the respondent No. 2 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner within a period of two weeks.

SLP(C) No. 9783/2019

Respondent No.1 has already filed the counter affidavit.

Service of notice is complete qua respondent Nos. 3 and 4 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

As per postal tracking report, notice issued to respondent No.2 has been received back with postal remarks "Addressee left". Hence, learned counsel for petitioner shall within a period of four weeks' file the fresh particulars of the said respondent and he shall also take requisite steps for the service of notice upon him.

List again on 22.11.2019.

**SURINDER S. RATHI**  
Registrar

MG