

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8150/2019

AIR INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JEETENDRA KRISHNA VERMA &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9783/2019 (IX)  
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 30-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR  
Ms. Nina Gupta, Adv.  
Dr. Lalit Bhasin, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, AOR  
Mrs. S. Yamunah Nachiar, AOR  
Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, Adv.  
Ms. Meghna Mukherjee, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has on 27.01.2020 filed an application for deletion of the name of the Respondent no. 2 from the array of parties in both the matters.

Viewed thus, matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further orders. Await Orders. List thereafter.

RAJIV KALRA  
Registrar