

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).8150/2019

AIR INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JEETENDRA KRISHNA VERMA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.16455/2020 - ADDITION/DELETION/MODIFICATION PARTIES)

WITH

SLP(C) No.9783/2019 (IX)

(IA No.16451/2020 - ADDITION/DELETION/MODIFICATION PARTIES)

Date : 26-02-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Lalit Bhasin, Adv.  
Ms. Nina Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Ananya Marwah, Adv.  
Ms. Ruchika Joshi, Adv.  
Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok D. Shetty, Adv.  
Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, AOR  
Mrs. S. Yamunah Nachiar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

IA No.16455/2020 in Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).8150/2019 and  
IA No.16451/2020 in SLP(C) No.9783/2019

These applications have been filed on behalf of the petitioner for deleting the name of respondent No.2 from the array of parties.

Let respondent No. 2 be deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioner.

The applications are allowed.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RENU KAPOOR)  
BRANCH OFFICER