

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.8150/2019

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-02-2019 in WP No. 875/2011 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay]

AIR INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JEETENDRA KRISHNA VERMA

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9783/2019 (IX)

Date : 13-05-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHANFor Petitioner(s) : Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Amar Dave, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Fauzia Shakil, AOR  
Mr. Ujjwal Singh, Adv.For Respondent(s) : Mr. Ashok D Shetty, Adv.  
Mr. S Ravishankar, Adv.  
Ms. Rita K Joshi, Adv.  
Mrs. S. Yamunah Nachiar, AORMr. Ashok D Shetty, Adv.  
Ms. Yamunah Nachiar, Adv.  
Ms. Rita K Joshi, Adv.  
Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed, re-list the Special Leave Petitions on 12.08.2025.

(NEHA GUPTA)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)