

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.6

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8150/2019

[Arising out of impugned judgment and order dated 25-02-2019 in WP No. 875/2011 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay]

AIR INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JEETENDRA KRISHNA VARMA

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9783/2019 (IX)

Date : 28-10-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Amar Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Fauzia Shakil, AOR
Mr. Ujjwal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Ashok D Shetty, Adv.
Ms. Rita K Joshi, Adv.
Mrs. S. Yamunah Nachiar, AOR

Mr. Ashok D Shetty, Adv.
Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, AOR
Ms. Yamunah Nachiar, Adv.
Ms. Rita K Joshi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

1. We are not inclined to interfere with the impugned judgment(s) and order(s) of the High Court; hence, the special leave petitions are dismissed.
2. Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(NITIN TALREJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8150/2019

[Arising out of impugned judgment and order dated 25-02-2019 in WP No. 875/2011 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay]

AIR INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JEETENDRA KRISHNA VARMA

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9783/2019 (IX)

Date : 28-10-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIHFor Petitioner(s) : Mr. Manish Goswami, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amar Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Fauzia Shakil, AOR
Mr. Ujjwal Singh, Adv.For Respondent(s) : Mr. Ashok D Shetty, Adv.
Ms. Rita K Joshi, Adv.
Mrs. S. Yamunah Nachiar, AORMr. Ashok D Shetty, Adv.
Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, AOR
Ms. Yamunah Nachiar, Adv.
Ms. Rita K Joshi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

1. We are not inclined to interfere with the impugned judgment(s) and order(s) of the High Court; hence, the special leave petitions are dismissed.
2. Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(NITIN TALREJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)